
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017257-2022 

Tender

The Store of Stories - Lincoln's Community Grocer

Acts Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-017257

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034a0e  

Published 24 June 2022, 9:27am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Acts Trust

Alive Church, Newland

Lincoln

LN1 1XD

Contact

Simon Hawking

Email

simon@actstrust.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017257-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017257-2022
mailto:simon@actstrust.org.uk


Page 2 to 10

NUTS code

UKF30 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.actstrust.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30248

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://www.focus-consultants.com

Additional information can be obtained from another address:

Focus Consultants 2010 LLP

Focus House, Millennium Way West, Phoenix Business Park

Nottingham

NG8 6AS

Contact

Steven Fletcher

Email

administration@focus-consultants.com

Country

http://www.actstrust.org.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30248
https://www.focus-consultants.com
mailto:administration@focus-consultants.com


Page 3 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.focus-consultants.com

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the following address:

Focus Consultants 2010 LLP

Focus House, Millennium Way West, Phoenix Business Park

Nottingham

NG8 6AS

Contact

Steven Fletcher

Email

administration@focus-consultants.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.focus-consultants.com

https://www.focus-consultants.com
mailto:administration@focus-consultants.com
https://www.focus-consultants.com


Page 4 to 10

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Communities Trust

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Community Support (Food Bank)



Page 5 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Store of Stories - Lincoln's Community Grocer

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

General building fabric repairs and refurbishment together with upgrading services and
general fit out works to Beaumont Manor to provide a community food bank

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF30 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance



Page 6 to 10

Beaumont Manor, Beaumont Fee, Lincoln LN1 1UL

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Construction services in relation to renovation/construction at existing premises.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

4

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 10

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

As per tender documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

22 July 2022

Local time



Page 8 to 10

1:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 July 2022

Local time

2:00pm

Place

Focus Consultants 2010 LLP

Focus House, Millennium Way West

Phoenix Business Park

Nottingham, NG8 6AS



Page 9 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

To register your interest in this notice and to obtain the tender information, please email 
administration@focus-consultants.com

Tenderers shall note that the final date to issue queries on the documentation shall be 12
Noon on 15th July 2022.

(MT Ref:226571)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

mailto:administration@focus-consultants.com
mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit


Page 10 to 10

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-21T15:49:58+0100
	TCPDF




